# ELECTRICAL SAFETY RECALL

## My Foldaway Fan



Sold at <u>www.globalshopdirect.com.au</u> and by various retailers between 27 September 2020 and 3 February 2021

**IDENTIFICATION:** Rechargeable desk and floor fan available in two models

Standard Model number: 7039FEB Deluxe Model number: 7358M0BP

The supplier model number is clearly printed on the sticker on the underside of the fan.

#### DEFECT:

An internal fault with the fan, can cause it to melt or catch fire during or after charging.

#### HAZARD:

If the fan overheats, the product may melt or catch fire, which can cause serious injury or death.

#### ACTION REQUIRED:

Customers should immediately stop using the product and return it to the place of purchase for a full refund.

### For further information

Please direct all calls and any queries concerning this recall to the Global Shop Direct Pty Ltd on 1300 137 598 or MFFRecall@globalshopdirect.com.au

See <u>www.productsafety.gov.au</u> for Australian product recall information